

ITEM NO.87

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4085-4088 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAIN ETC.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms Reema Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no representation for the petitioner today.

The learned counsel for the respondent submitted that as
per Hon'ble Court's order dated 10.7.2009 leave to amend was
granted but no amendment has been made by the appellant till
now.

Respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit as per pleadings as stand today.

List again on 9.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

hj